
U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu
Diu Municipal Council

Fort Road,
Diu-362520

No. 24-04-2015/CONST/EDU-RFP/2015-16/T-4.1/ `£Zg dated: -"2,57/07/2015

CORRIGENDUM - 4.1/2015-16
(For RFP Notice No:- 4/2015-16T-4/727 dtd:- 13/07/2015)

The Municipal Engineer, DMC, Diu is issuing this corrigendum after
conducting pre-bid meeting on 21/07/2015.

For the work of "Selection of Architect for providing Consultancy
Service for "Construction of school buildings for Primary and
Middle Education situated at near Kamleshwar temple, near
Panjarapor and near Zampa Gate Ghoghla-Diu"

The followings timing of submission online & physical is reschedule along with
the clarification as under.

Schedule Activity Time earlier published Revised
Last date & time to download 18:00 hrs 27/07/2015 03/08/2015
Tender Documents and
Submission of Tender
Date and time for submission of 15:00 hrs 31/07/2015 10/08/2015
necessary documents in hard
copy
Tentative date of opening of 16:00 hrs 31/07/2015 10/08/2015
Technical bid onwards

The quarries raised & additional clarification has been clarified as under:-

Sr. Quarries
1 1

Clarification
No. -
A Quarries Revised by consultant present.
1 The consultant present has asked for sites have been shown to him.

site inspection
2 The consultant has also asked He has been answered that it is all

regarding survey adoption of SOR etc. mentioned in the RFP documents
and requested to read & study
before submission.

3 There are existing old school buildings The Architect present has been
standing on the proposed land area, answered that please read para 2(a)
what action for the existing structure (i) to (iv) of TOR at page 26 of RFP
proposed to be taken? documents.

57

Municipal Engineer,
Iiu Municipal Council

2

nuu t



'2-

4 The Municipal Engineer has explained,
narration of the RFP briefing the main
components of scope of works and
TOR (terms of reference).

The Architect satisfies with the
answer.

B More clarification for the RFP as asked on E-mail:-
1 The Municipal Engineer has also

read out the queries submitted
through E -mail by other Architects
which are discussed as under.
a) The programme for the schools,
nos. of students with standard wise,
total rooms of class sanctioned and
running, total budgeted provision etc.
b) Total Volume of project in terms
of estimated cost and built up area.

c) The project land area , proposed
const . area , brief requirement of project
i.e. school building and approx.
estimate cost.

The architect shall assessed the
required area based on the
requirement of strength of student.
The existing student strength
(approx) are as under near
1- Kamleshwar ------- 650 Nos.
2- Near Panjarapor - 875 Nos.
3- Near Zampa ------- 425 Nos.
This is however assessed further for
next 25 years, by the consultant.

Site plan is attached for the
proposed land & other details are
mentioned in the RFP documents.
Estimated cost shall be evaluated
only after planning & designing of
projec as per RFP.

(C) Further more clarification are also given as under:-
1 Whether Financial offer has to be

submitted online or in hard copy.
Bidders has to fill financial offer in
percentage in designated Financial
form online in n-procure website
only.

2

3

4

5

6
7

Para -4(h) at Page -17 of RFP :- Not
found realistic
Page- 11, Para: - C- Sub point (vi): Not
related.
Para- 9 :- Payment
Consultant requested to raised 55%
upto stage 5(a) against 45% cumulative
percentage as current in RFP.
Page No. 12 :- For TDS :-
Whether form 26AS for an organization
& 16A for individual will be valid against
later TDS certificate from the Pvt.
sector client.
Page- 13 Note :- 1
The consultant has requested to extend
the time limit for online & physical
submission for a period of two week
from the clarification of quarries.

Q^

flwlr
Iunici a l Engineer,

This para is clear to understand.

This point is waved from RFP.

It is approved RFP. by the
competent authority.

The form 26AS & 16A can satisfy
about deduction of tax at source by
the Pvt. sector client than can be
accepted.

Para is clear to understand.
Considered. New timing schedule
are as stated above.

3

i Municipal Council
DIU.



The Professional experience asked for
lead Architect is 15 years.

The Professional experience of lead
Architect is reduced to 10 years
instead of 15 years and also 10
years instead of 15 years in para
1A(i) at page No:- 10 of RFP.

This is to be uploaded only in the web site www.nprocrore.com and in
www.diu . qov.in and on www.diumunicipalcouncil.com

^^T?`
'CQ t 5

(M. D. GOHIL)
Municipal Engineer,

Diu Municipal Council,
Diu.


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3

